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Nuclear Power Plants in Chhattisgarh


2213. SHRI SANTOSH PANDEY:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the action plan of the Government for the minerals procured for the nuclear power programme in Kawardha and Rajnandgaon regions of Chhattisgarh;


(b) whether there is any proposal to set up any kind of industrial unit or plant; and


(c) the manner in which the Government is likely to utilise the minerals procured?


                                                            ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS
AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) No minerals are procured for the purpose.


(b) No Sir.

(c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.


********

